position as Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer. As part of the Company’s 2023 long-term incentive program, on the Effective Date, the Company shall grant
Executive a long-term incentive program award with an aggregate grant value equal to one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of Base Salary, consisting of a mixture
of time- and performance-based awards consistent with those granted to similarly situated executives in 2023. The value of the award shall be determined based on the
closing price of BHI’s common stock on the Effective Date.